INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

PACHHUNGA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE (A constituent college of Mizoram University) AIZAWL MIZORAM

Dr. Henry Lalmawizuala *Coordinator* Ph. 9436144129



Dr. Shivraj Gurung Asst. Coordinator Ph. 9862572955

BRIEF REPORT on "WORKSHOP ON REVISED A&A FRAMEWORK OF NAAC"

IQAC conducted a *Workshop on Revised A&A Framework of NAAC* on 31/10/2018 soon after NAAC launched a new framework for NAAC accreditation. The Resource Persons for the Workshop were Dr. Henry Lalmawizuala, Coordinator, IQAC and Dr. Shivraj Gurung, Asst. Coordinator, IQAC.

The workshop was intended to inform and sensitize the teaching faculty of the college on the new system of accreditation adopted by NAAC for its Assessment and Accreditation process. Dr. Henry Lalmawizuala went through the entire Criterions and Key Indicators of the new NAAC Manual and explained the various Metrics within the SSR Manual. He elaborated on the importance of being active for all departments and the need to maintain proper documentation.

Dr. Shivraj Gurung conducted a review of the DMR, DAR and AAR submission. He gave a detailed report on the entire picture of the college. He also stressed upon the importance of timely submission of reports to enable IQAC to perform its work.

The workshop was attended by all teaching faculty of the institution and was chaired by the Principal Dr. Tawnenga.



(Latitude: 23°43'25.6"N Longitude 92°43'40.8"E)

(Dr. Henry Lalmawizuala) Coordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell Pachhunga University College